31
LMXS Series – Shielded Style J
LMax SMD Power Inductor
FEATURES
•	 Directly connected electrode on ferrite core
•	 High power, High saturation inductors
•	 Ideal inductors for DC/DC converters
•	 Magnetically shielded against radiation

N = ±30%
Style
HOW TO ORDER
EPOXY
220
D
B
A
C
F
E
I
J
H
102720
 – smd power inductors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
32
LMXS Series – Shielded Style J
LMax SMD Power Inductor
0606/1010/101D/101E
Codes L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR (Ω) max. IDC (A) max.
0606 1010 101D 101E 0606 1010 101D 101E
1R3 1.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.008 – – – 10.0 –
1R5 1.5 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.008 0.006 – – 10.0 10.5
2R2 2.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.011 0.007 – – 8.00 9.25
2R5 2.5 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0176 – 0.012 – 2.60 – 7.50 –
3R3 3.3 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0203 – 0.013 0.010 2.30 – 6.50 7.80
3R8 3.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.017 – – – 6.00 –
4R0 4.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.027 – – – 2.10 – – –
4R7 4.7 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.021 0.012 – – 5.70 6.40
5R0 5.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0311 – – – 1.85 – – –
5R2 5.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.022 – – – 5.50 –
5R6 5.6 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.025 – – – 5.20 –
6R0 6.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0419 – – – 1.70 – – –
6R8 6.8 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.026 0.018 – 4.90 5.40
7R0 7.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.027 – – – 4.80 –
8R0 8.0 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0499 – – – 1.50 – – –
8R2 8.2 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 0.020 – – – 4.85
100 10 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.054 0.058 0.035 0.026 1.30 2.70 4.40 3.45
120 12 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0716 0.072 – 0.033 1.20 2.25 – 3.40
150 15 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.0824 0.086 0.050 0.041 1.10 2.22 3.60 2.83
180 18 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.1015 0.116 – 0.046 1.05 1.90 – 2.62
220 22 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.119 0.145 0.073 61 0.95 1.78 2.90 2.44
270 27 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.146 0.176 0.083 0.069 0.85 1.63 2.80 2.24
330 33 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.1825 0.213 0.093 0.084 0.76 1.46 2.30 1.88
390 39 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.2095 0.270 – 0.106 0.68 1.32 – 1.70
470 47 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.2295 0.299 0.128 0.130 0.60 1.18 2.10 1.56
560 56 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.305 0.335 – 0.149 0.55 1.10 – 1.39
680 68 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.351 0.451 0.213 0.201 0.48 1.04 1.50 1.36
820 82 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.4185 0.513 – 0.227 0.45 0.94 – 1.20
101 100 N 100KHz, 0.1V 0.520 0.700 0.304 0.253 0.40 0.84 1.35 1.09
121 120 N 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.765 – 0.303 – 0.76 – 1.00
151 150 N 100KHz, 0.1V – 0.876 0.506 0.370 – 0.70 1.15 0.91
181 180 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.631 0.419 – – 1.03 0.84
221 220 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 0.756 0.500 – – 0.92 0.75
271 270 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 0.672 – – – 0.68
331 330 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – 1.09 0.812 – – 0.70 0.60
391 390 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 0.953 – – – 0.57
471 470 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 1.289 – – – 0.50
561 560 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 1.430 – – – 0.47
681 680 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 1.599 – – – 0.43
821 820 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 1.768 – – – 0.39
102 1000 N 100KHz, 0.1V – – – 1.989 – – – 0.35
102720
 – smd power inductors –